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Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

E - Girls (8/9 Years)

Evie Smith (2005) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 1

101A 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 8.0     21.5 21.50 21.50  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 21.50 43.00  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.5 7.5 7.5     22.5 22.50 65.50  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 6.5     21.0 21.00 86.50  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 8.0 7.5 8.5     24.0 24.00 110.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 8.0 7.5 8.0     23.5 23.50 134.00  Back Jump

103C 1 1.6 6.5 5.0 6.5     18.0 28.80 162.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 8.5 7.5 7.5     23.5 35.25 198.05  Back Dive

10A 3 1.0 8.0 7.5 7.5     23.0 23.00 221.05  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 22.20 243.25  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 8.0     21.0 29.40 272.65  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 7.5 7.5 7.5     22.5 29.25 301.90  Back Roll

Tilly Brown (2005) -- Star Diving Club 2

10A 3 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 20.00 20.00  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 8.0 7.5 8.0     23.5 28.20 48.20  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 6.5 7.0 8.0     21.5 30.10 78.30  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 8.0 8.0 8.5     24.5 31.85 110.15  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.5     22.0 22.00 132.15  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 6.5     21.0 21.00 153.15  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 8.0     22.5 22.50 175.65  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 8.0 8.0 7.0     23.0 23.00 198.65  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 7.5 7.5 7.5     22.5 22.50 221.15  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 7.5 6.0 6.5     20.0 20.00 241.15  Back Jump

103C 1 1.6 6.0 7.0 7.0     20.0 32.00 273.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 6.0 7.0 6.0     19.0 28.50 301.65  Back Dive

Freya Kelly (2006) -- Star Diving Club 3

100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 19.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.5     21.5 21.50 41.00  Back Jump

401C 1 1.4 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 28.00 69.00  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 6.0 6.5     17.0 25.50 94.50  Back Dive

10A 3 1.0 7.0 7.0 8.0     22.0 22.00 116.50  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 24.60 141.10  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 27.30 168.40  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 7.0 6.5 7.5     21.0 27.30 195.70  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.5     21.0 21.00 216.70  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 20.50 237.20  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.0     19.5 19.50 256.70  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 5.5 6.5 6.5     18.5 18.50 275.20  Forward Jump



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

E - Girls (8/9 Years)

Emma Sefton (2005) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 4

101A 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.0 5.5 7.0     19.5 19.50 37.50  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 58.00  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 20.00 78.00  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 6.5 3.0 5.0     14.5 14.50 92.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 7.5 7.0 8.5     23.0 23.00 115.50  Back Jump

101C 1 1.2 7.0 7.5 7.5     22.0 26.40 141.90  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 7.0 8.0 7.0     22.0 33.00 174.90  Back Dive

10A 3 1.0 6.5 8.0 7.5     22.0 22.00 196.90  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 20.40 217.30  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 7.0 7.0 7.5     21.5 30.10 247.40  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 22.75 270.15  Back Roll

Jessie Millham (2005) -- Southend Diving 5

100A 1 1.0 8.0 7.0 7.5     22.5 22.50 22.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 7.5 7.5 8.0     23.0 23.00 45.50  Back Jump

103B 1 1.7 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 34.85 80.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 4.0 3.5 4.5     12.0 19.20 99.55  Back Dive

10A 3 1.0 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 16.50 116.05  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 7.0 6.0 7.5     20.5 24.60 140.65  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 6.5 5.5 7.5     19.5 27.30 167.95  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 24.70 192.65  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 211.15  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.0     19.5 19.50 230.65  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 249.65  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 19.00 268.65  Forward Jump

Elsbeth Goltz (2005) -- Barnet Copthall Diving Club 6

101A 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.5     20.5 20.50 20.50  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.5 5.0 6.5     18.0 18.00 38.50  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.5 6.5 6.0     18.0 18.00 56.50  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 16.50 73.00  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 92.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 7.0 8.0 7.0     22.0 22.00 114.50  Back Jump

401C 1 1.4 5.5 6.5 6.0     18.0 25.20 139.70  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 8.0 7.0     21.0 31.50 171.20  Back Dive

10A 3 1.0 6.5 6.5 5.5     18.5 18.50 189.70  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 5.5     18.5 22.20 211.90  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 3.5 4.5 4.5     12.5 17.50 229.40  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 5.0 6.0 5.0     16.0 20.80 250.20  Back Roll

Ruby Thorne (2005) -- Havering Cormorants Diving Clu 7

10A 3 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 18.50  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 20.40 38.90  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 7.5     19.0 26.60 65.50  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 22.75 88.25  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.5     18.0 18.00 106.25  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 124.75  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 5.0 6.0     17.0 17.00 141.75  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 158.25  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 5.0 5.0 6.0     16.0 16.00 174.25  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 4.5 7.0 7.0     18.5 18.50 192.75  Back Jump

101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 21.00 213.75  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 6.5 4.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 230.25  Back Fall

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

E - Girls (8/9 Years)

Io Goode (2006) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 8

100A 1 1.0 6.5 5.5 6.5     18.5 18.50 18.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 37.50  Back Jump

101B 1 1.3 4.5 6.5 6.0     17.0 22.10 59.60  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 4.5 4.0 5.5     14.0 14.00 73.60  Back Fall

10A 3 1.0 4.5 4.5 5.5     14.5 14.50 88.10  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 20.40 108.50  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 4.5 5.0 4.0     13.5 18.90 127.40  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 6.5 7.0 6.0     19.5 25.35 152.75  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 6.5 5.5 6.5     18.5 18.50 171.25  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 17.00 188.25  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 5.0 6.5     17.5 17.50 205.75  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 224.25  Forward Jump

Aimee Brosnan* (2005) -- Haringey Aquatics 9

10A 3 1.0 7.0 5.5 6.5     19.0 19.00 19.00  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 18.60 37.60  Forward Roll

101A 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 55.60  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 73.60  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 15.50 89.10  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 105.60  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 7.0 6.0 6.5     19.5 19.50 125.10  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 144.10  Back Jump

103C 1 1.6 5.0 4.0 5.0     14.0 22.40 166.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 24.80 191.30  Reverse Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

E - Boys (8/9 Years)

Wilfred Johnson (2005) -- Star Diving Club 1

100A 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 8.0     22.0 22.00 22.00  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 43.00  Back Jump

401C 1 1.4 8.0 7.5 8.0     23.5 32.90 75.90  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 7.5 7.5 7.5     22.5 33.75 109.65  Back Dive

10A 3 1.0 7.5 6.0 6.0     19.5 19.50 129.15  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 20.40 149.55  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 8.0 7.0 7.5     22.5 31.50 181.05  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 7.5 6.5 6.0     20.0 26.00 207.05  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 7.5 8.0 7.5     23.0 23.00 230.05  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 20.50 250.55  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 21.50 272.05  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 6.0     20.5 20.50 292.55  Forward Jump

Patrick Hanlon (2006) -- Star Diving Club 2

101A 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 17.00 17.00  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.0 7.0 6.0     19.0 19.00 36.00  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 17.50 53.50  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.5 7.5 7.0     21.0 21.00 74.50  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 8.0     21.5 21.50 96.00  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 7.5 5.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 114.50  Back Jump

101C 1 1.2 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 21.60 136.10  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 27.00 163.10  Back Dive

10A 3 1.0 7.0 7.0 6.0     20.0 20.00 183.10  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 25.20 208.30  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 8.0 6.5 6.5     21.0 29.40 237.70  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 6.5 7.0 6.0     19.5 25.35 263.05  Back Roll



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

E - Boys (8/9 Years)

Hayden Rayment (2005) -- Southend Diving 3

101A 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 37.50  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 7.0     19.5 19.50 57.00  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 17.50 74.50  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 6.5 7.5 7.5     21.5 21.50 96.00  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.0 5.0 6.5     17.5 17.50 113.50  Back Jump

401C 1 1.4 5.0 6.0 5.5     16.5 23.10 136.60  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 6.0     16.0 24.00 160.60  Back Dive

10A 3 1.0 8.0 6.5 8.0     22.5 22.50 183.10  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 22.20 205.30  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 25.90 231.20  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 24.05 255.25  Back Roll

Roman Steel (2005) -- Barnet Copthall Diving Club 4

100A 1 1.0 5.0 6.0 5.5     16.5 16.50 16.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 4.5 6.0 6.5     17.0 17.00 33.50  Back Jump

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 19.80 53.30  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 3.5 5.0 4.0     12.5 18.75 72.05  Back Dive

10A 3 1.0 6.5 8.0 8.0     22.5 22.50 94.55  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 7.5 6.5 7.5     21.5 25.80 120.35  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 26.60 146.95  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 5.0 5.5 4.5     15.0 19.50 166.45  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 184.45  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.0 5.0 6.0     17.0 17.00 201.45  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 4.5 5.0 5.5     15.0 15.00 216.45  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 4.5 4.0 4.0     12.5 12.50 228.95  Forward Jump

Sam Harvey* (2006) -- Maidstone Swimming Club 5

10A 3 1.0 6.0 6.5 7.5     20.0 20.00 20.00  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 7.5     20.0 24.00 44.00  Forward Roll

101A 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 15.50 59.50  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 5.0 4.5 5.5     15.0 15.00 74.50  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 13.50 88.00  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 5.5 4.5 5.0     15.0 15.00 103.00  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 122.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.5 5.5 5.5     17.5 17.50 140.00  Back Jump

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.0 4.5     15.0 21.00 161.00  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 3.5 3.5 4.0     11.0 16.50 177.50  Back Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

D - Girls (10/11 Years)

Callie Eaglestone (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 1

101A 0 1.0 7.5 7.5 8.5     23.5 23.50 23.50  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 6.5     21.0 21.00 44.50  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.5 6.5 8.5     22.5 22.50 67.00  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 88.00  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.5     21.5 21.50 109.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 21.50 131.00  Back Jump

103B 1 1.7 6.5 5.5 5.0     17.0 28.90 159.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 31.50 191.40  Back Dive

10A 3 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 210.40  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 7.5 7.0 6.5     21.0 25.20 235.60  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 8.5 7.0 7.0     22.5 31.50 267.10  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 7.5 6.0 6.5     20.0 26.00 293.10  Back Roll



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

D - Girls (10/11 Years)

Sasha Brook (2003) -- Southend Diving 2

10A 3 1.0 7.5 7.5 6.5     21.5 21.50 21.50  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 8.0 7.0 7.0     22.0 26.40 47.90  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 30.10 78.00  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 7.5 6.5 6.5     20.5 26.65 104.65  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 7.5 6.5 7.5     21.5 21.50 126.15  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.5     20.5 20.50 146.65  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 4.5 6.0 5.0     15.5 15.50 162.15  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 7.0 5.5 7.5     20.0 20.00 182.15  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 7.5 7.5 8.5     23.5 23.50 205.65  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 8.0 8.0 8.5     24.5 24.50 230.15  Back Jump

401B 1 1.5 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 30.00 260.15  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 23.25 283.40  Back Dive

Mabel Smith (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 3

10A 3 1.0 6.5 5.5 7.0     19.0 19.00 19.00  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 8.5 7.0 7.5     23.0 27.60 46.60  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 28.00 74.60  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 23.40 98.00  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 7.0 5.5 7.5     20.0 20.00 118.00  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 8.0 8.0 7.5     23.5 23.50 141.50  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.5 8.0 7.5     23.0 23.00 164.50  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 21.50 186.00  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.5     22.0 22.00 208.00  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 7.0 8.0 7.0     22.0 22.00 230.00  Back Jump

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 4.5     15.5 24.80 254.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.5 6.5 5.5     17.5 26.25 281.05  Back Dive

Ellie Beardall-Edmondson (2003) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 4

101A 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 7.5     20.0 20.00 20.00  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 38.00  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 20.00 58.00  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 21.50 79.50  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.5     22.0 22.00 101.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 7.5 7.5 7.0     22.0 22.00 123.50  Back Jump

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 25.60 149.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 28.50 177.60  Back Dive

10A 3 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 19.00 196.60  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 6.5 6.0 7.0     19.5 23.40 220.00  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 27.30 247.30  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 24.70 272.00  Back Roll

Evie Summers (2003) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 5

101A 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 8.0     21.5 21.50 21.50  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.5 8.0 6.0     20.5 20.50 42.00  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 5.5     18.0 18.00 60.00  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.5     22.0 22.00 82.00  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 102.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.5 7.5 7.0     21.0 21.00 123.50  Back Jump

103C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 27.20 150.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 24.00 174.70  Back Dive

10A 3 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 193.70  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 20.40 214.10  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 28.70 242.80  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 26.00 268.80  Back Roll

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

http://www.diverecorder.co.uk/ Page 5 23:03,  02 March 2014



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

D - Girls (10/11 Years)

Georgia Adams (2003) -- Star Diving Club 6

100A 1 1.0 7.0 7.5 6.0     20.5 20.50 20.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 8.5 8.0 7.5     24.0 24.00 44.50  Back Jump

401C 1 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 23.80 68.30  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 24.00 92.30  Back Dive

10A 3 1.0 5.5 5.0 6.0     16.5 16.50 108.80  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 8.0 7.5 7.5     23.0 27.60 136.40  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 26.60 163.00  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 5.5 5.0 6.5     17.0 22.10 185.10  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 204.10  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.5 8.0 7.0     22.5 22.50 226.60  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.5 7.5 6.5     20.5 20.50 247.10  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.5 7.5 7.0     21.0 21.00 268.10  Forward Jump

Felicity Cronin (2004) -- Star Diving Club 7

100A 1 1.0 8.0 7.0 8.0     23.0 23.00 23.00  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 43.50  Back Jump

401C 1 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 27.30 70.80  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 5.5 5.0     15.0 22.50 93.30  Back Dive

10A 3 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 20.50 113.80  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 7.5 7.0 6.5     21.0 25.20 139.00  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 27.30 166.30  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 5.5 5.0 6.0     16.5 21.45 187.75  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 6.5 5.5 5.5     17.5 17.50 205.25  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 6.5     21.0 21.00 226.25  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.5 6.0 6.5     20.0 20.00 246.25  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 21.50 267.75  Forward Jump

Lily Widdows (2003) -- Southend Diving 8

100A 1 1.0 7.5 7.5 7.0     22.0 22.00 22.00  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 8.0 8.0 8.0     24.0 24.00 46.00  Back Jump

401C 1 1.4 7.0 7.0 6.0     20.0 28.00 74.00  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 6.5 5.5     17.5 26.25 100.25  Back Dive

10A 3 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 118.75  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 23.40 142.15  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 23.10 165.25  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 7.0 6.5 6.0     19.5 25.35 190.60  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 17.00 207.60  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 21.50 229.10  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.0 6.0 6.5     19.5 19.50 248.60  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 5.5     18.0 18.00 266.60  Forward Jump

Sofia Ostacchini (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 9

10A 3 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.0     19.5 19.50 19.50  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 6.0 5.0 6.0     17.0 20.40 39.90  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 7.0 5.5 7.0     19.5 27.30 67.20  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 7.5 6.0 6.5     20.0 26.00 93.20  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 17.50 110.70  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.0 5.0 6.0     17.0 17.00 127.70  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 4.5 6.5 7.0     18.0 18.00 145.70  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 17.50 163.20  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 8.0 7.0 8.0     23.0 23.00 186.20  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 7.5 7.5 6.0     21.0 21.00 207.20  Back Jump

101B 1 1.3 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 26.00 233.20  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 30.00 263.20  Back Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

D - Girls (10/11 Years)

Anna Wilson (2003) -- Star Diving Club 10

101A 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 17.00 17.00  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 8.0 6.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 38.00  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 56.50  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 77.00  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 7.0 7.5 6.5     21.0 21.00 98.00  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 8.0 8.0 7.5     23.5 23.50 121.50  Back Jump

401C 1 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 25.20 146.70  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 5.5     14.5 21.75 168.45  Back Dive

10A 3 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 20.00 188.45  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 7.0     19.0 22.80 211.25  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 26.60 237.85  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 23.40 261.25  Back Roll

Isabella Haward (2003) -- Star Diving Club 11

100A 1 1.0 7.5 7.5 6.5     21.5 21.50 21.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 7.5 7.5 8.0     23.0 23.00 44.50  Back Jump

103C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 23.20 67.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.5 6.5 6.5     18.5 27.75 95.45  Back Dive

10A 3 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 114.95  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 6.0     19.5 23.40 138.35  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 27.30 165.65  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 7.0 6.5 6.0     19.5 25.35 191.00  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 209.50  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.0 6.0 5.5     18.5 18.50 228.00  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 15.50 243.50  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.0     17.0 17.00 260.50  Forward Jump

Genevieve Booth (2004) -- Southend Diving 12

100A 1 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.5     22.0 22.00 22.00  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 8.0 8.0 8.0     24.0 24.00 46.00  Back Jump

401C 1 1.4 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 28.70 74.70  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 5.5     15.0 22.50 97.20  Back Dive

10A 3 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 17.50 114.70  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 7.5 8.0 7.0     22.5 27.00 141.70  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 23.80 165.50  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 23.40 188.90  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 5.5 4.5 5.0     15.0 15.00 203.90  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 222.40  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 5.0 5.5     16.5 16.50 238.90  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 258.40  Forward Jump

Aimee Slowley (2004) -- Southend Diving 13

101A 0 1.0 6.5 5.5 7.0     19.0 19.00 19.00  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 17.50 36.50  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.5 5.0 6.0     16.5 16.50 53.00  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 17.00 70.00  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 8.0 6.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 91.00  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 7.0 8.0 7.5     22.5 22.50 113.50  Back Jump

401C 1 1.4 5.0 6.5 6.0     17.5 24.50 138.00  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 23.25 161.25  Back Dive

10A 3 1.0 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 16.50 177.75  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 7.5 8.0 7.5     23.0 27.60 205.35  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 29.40 234.75  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 5.5 6.5 6.0     18.0 23.40 258.15  Back Roll

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

D - Girls (10/11 Years)

Beth Wibrow (2003) -- Southend Diving 14

101A 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 7.0     18.5 18.50 18.50  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 36.50  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 7.0     19.5 19.50 56.00  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 5.5     18.0 18.00 74.00  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 92.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 8.0 8.0 8.0     24.0 24.00 116.50  Back Jump

401C 1 1.4 6.5 6.0 5.5     18.0 25.20 141.70  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.5     18.0 27.00 168.70  Back Dive

10A 3 1.0 5.0 6.0 4.5     15.5 15.50 184.20  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 21.60 205.80  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 28.70 234.50  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 22.75 257.25  Back Roll

Lizzie Mason (2003) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club 15

100A 1 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 21.50 21.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 8.0 7.0 6.5     21.5 21.50 43.00  Back Jump

103C 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 31.20 74.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 23.25 97.45  Back Dive

10A 3 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 115.45  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 21.00 136.45  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 25.20 161.65  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 23.40 185.05  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 7.0 6.0 6.0     19.0 19.00 204.05  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 223.05  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 17.50 240.55  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 16.50 257.05  Forward Jump

Josie Zillig (2003) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 16

100A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.0     19.5 19.50 19.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 5.0     18.5 18.50 38.00  Back Jump

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.5 6.5     17.0 20.40 58.40  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 24.75 83.15  Back Dive

10A 3 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.0     19.5 19.50 102.65  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 7.5 6.0 6.5     20.0 24.00 126.65  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 26.60 153.25  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 7.5 6.0 7.5     21.0 27.30 180.55  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 199.05  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 7.0     19.5 19.50 218.55  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.0     16.5 16.50 235.05  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 254.05  Forward Jump

Ellie King (2003) -- Southend Diving 17

101A 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.5     17.5 17.50 17.50  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 20.00 37.50  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 19.00 56.50  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 7.0     18.0 18.00 74.50  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 94.00  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 114.50  Back Jump

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 22.40 136.90  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 3.5 4.0 4.5     12.0 18.00 154.90  Back Dive

10A 3 1.0 6.0 7.0 7.0     20.0 20.00 174.90  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 6.5 6.0 7.0     19.5 23.40 198.30  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 25.20 223.50  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 27.95 251.45  Back Roll

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

D - Girls (10/11 Years)

Naomi Townend (2004) -- Star Diving Club 18

10A 3 1.0 7.5 6.0 6.5     20.0 20.00 20.00  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 7.5 7.5 6.5     21.5 25.80 45.80  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 25.90 71.70  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 6.5 7.5 7.0     21.0 27.30 99.00  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 6.5 5.5 6.5     18.5 18.50 117.50  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 17.00 134.50  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 7.5 6.5     20.0 20.00 154.50  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 18.00 172.50  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 15.50 188.00  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 209.00  Back Jump

103C 1 1.6 5.0 6.0 4.5     15.5 24.80 233.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 3.0 3.5 4.5     11.0 16.50 250.30  Back Dive

Hannah Blunt (2003) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 19

100A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 20.00 20.00  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 8.0 7.5 7.5     23.0 23.00 43.00  Back Jump

101C 1 1.2 5.0 6.0 5.5     16.5 19.80 62.80  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 21.75 84.55  Back Dive

10A 3 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 15.50 100.05  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 7.5 8.0 7.0     22.5 27.00 127.05  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 5.5     18.0 25.20 152.25  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 5.5 4.5 5.5     15.5 20.15 172.40  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.5     18.0 18.00 190.40  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 21.50 211.90  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.0 5.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 230.40  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 7.0 5.5 6.5     19.0 19.00 249.40  Forward Jump

Lucy Walker (2003) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 20

10A 3 1.0 6.0 5.0 6.5     17.5 17.50 17.50  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 22.20 39.70  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.0     16.5 23.10 62.80  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 22.75 85.55  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.0     19.5 19.50 105.05  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 17.50 122.55  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 14.50 137.05  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 7.5 6.5 5.0     19.0 19.00 156.05  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 20.00 176.05  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 20.50 196.55  Back Jump

101B 1 1.3 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 25.35 221.90  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.5     13.0 19.50 241.40  Back Dive

Louisa Job (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 21

100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 19.00  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 38.00  Back Jump

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 19.80 57.80  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 23.25 81.05  Back Dive

10A 3 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 99.55  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 7.5 5.0 6.5     19.0 22.80 122.35  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 6.0 5.0 5.5     16.5 23.10 145.45  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 24.70 170.15  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 4.5 5.0 5.5     15.0 15.00 185.15  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 7.0     19.0 19.00 204.15  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 4.5 4.5 5.0     14.0 14.00 218.15  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 7.0     19.5 19.50 237.65  Forward Jump

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

D - Girls (10/11 Years)

Natalie Hill (2003) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 22

10A 3 1.0 7.0 5.5 5.5     18.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 6.0 5.5 5.0     16.5 19.80 37.80  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 7.0 6.0 6.5     19.5 27.30 65.10  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 24.05 89.15  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 5.0 6.0 6.0     17.0 17.00 106.15  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 17.00 123.15  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 139.65  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 14.50 154.15  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 173.65  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 20.00 193.65  Back Jump

101B 1 1.3 6.5 5.5 6.0     18.0 23.40 217.05  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.0 5.0     13.5 20.25 237.30  Back Dive

Amelia Martin (2003) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club 23

101A 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 7.0     18.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.5     18.0 18.00 36.00  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 17.00 53.00  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 5.5 4.5 5.5     15.5 15.50 68.50  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 87.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 20.50 108.00  Back Jump

401C 1 1.4 4.0 4.0 4.0     12.0 16.80 124.80  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 5.0 4.0     13.0 19.50 144.30  Back Dive

10A 3 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 163.80  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 21.60 185.40  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 23.80 209.20  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 24.05 233.25  Back Roll

Jessica Butland (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 24

100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 19.00  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 20.00 39.00  Back Jump

101C 1 1.2 5.5 6.5 6.0     18.0 21.60 60.60  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 3.5 5.0 4.5     13.0 19.50 80.10  Back Dive

10A 3 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 99.60  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 20.40 120.00  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 28.00 148.00  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 5.5 6.5 6.0     18.0 23.40 171.40  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 6.0 4.5 6.5     17.0 17.00 188.40  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.0 5.0 5.5     16.5 16.50 204.90  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 4.5 5.5 5.0     15.0 15.00 219.90  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 4.0 4.5 4.5     13.0 13.00 232.90  Forward Jump

Rebecca Dawson (2003) -- Barnet Copthall Diving Club 25

10A 3 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 18.50  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 19.20 37.70  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 4.5 5.5 5.5     15.5 21.70 59.40  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 3.5 4.0 4.0     11.5 14.95 74.35  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 6.0 7.0 5.5     18.5 18.50 92.85  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 17.00 109.85  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 17.50 127.35  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 145.85  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 17.00 162.85  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 5.5 6.5 5.0     17.0 17.00 179.85  Back Jump

401C 1 1.4 4.0 4.0 4.0     12.0 16.80 196.65  Inward Dive

20A 1 1.0 4.0 4.5 4.5     13.0 13.00 209.65  Back Fall

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

D - Girls (10/11 Years)

Poppy Craig-McFeely (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 26

10A 3 1.0 6.5 6.0 5.5     18.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 6.5 5.0 6.0     17.5 21.00 39.00  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 20.30 59.30  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 0.0 0.0 0.0     0.0 0.00 59.30  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 15.00 74.30  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 20.50 94.80  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 4.0 4.0 4.0     12.0 12.00 106.80  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 7.0     19.5 19.50 126.30  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 142.80  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.0     19.5 19.50 162.30  Back Jump

101C 1 1.2 3.5 5.0 4.0     12.5 15.00 177.30  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 3.5 4.0 4.0     11.5 11.50 188.80  Back Fall

Rebecca Leddy* (2003) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club 27

10A 3 1.0 3.5 4.5 4.0     12.0 12.00 12.00  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 18.00 30.00  Forward Roll

101A 0 1.0 5.0 4.5 4.5     14.0 14.00 44.00  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 17.50 61.50  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.0 4.0 4.5     13.5 13.50 75.00  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 5.5 5.0 4.5     15.0 15.00 90.00  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 17.00 107.00  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 125.50  Back Jump

101C 1 1.2 4.0 4.0 4.0     12.0 14.40 139.90  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 4.5 4.5 4.0     13.0 13.00 152.90  Back Fall

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

D - Boys (10/11 Years)

Noah Payne (2003) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 1

100A 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 20.50 20.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 7.0 6.0 7.0     20.0 20.00 40.50  Back Jump

101B 1 1.3 8.5 7.5 7.5     23.5 30.55 71.05  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 6.5 6.0     18.0 27.00 98.05  Back Dive

10A 3 1.0 8.0 8.0 7.5     23.5 23.50 121.55  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 20.40 141.95  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 7.0 7.0 7.5     21.5 30.10 172.05  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 6.5 7.5 7.0     21.0 27.30 199.35  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 8.0 8.5 8.0     24.5 24.50 223.85  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 8.0 8.5 7.5     24.0 24.00 247.85  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 8.0 8.0 7.5     23.5 23.50 271.35  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 8.5 9.0 8.0     25.5 25.50 296.85  Forward Jump

Callum King (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 2

101A 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 18.50  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 39.50  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.5     22.0 22.00 61.50  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 7.5 7.5 7.0     22.0 22.00 83.50  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 7.5 7.5 6.5     21.5 21.50 105.00  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 7.5 8.0 7.0     22.5 22.50 127.50  Back Jump

103C 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 31.20 158.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.0     13.0 19.50 178.20  Back Dive

10A 3 1.0 7.0 6.5 5.5     19.0 19.00 197.20  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 25.80 223.00  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 5.0     17.5 24.50 247.50  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 24.70 272.20  Back Roll



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

D - Boys (10/11 Years)

Jack Schaafsma (2003) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 3

100A 1 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 21.50 21.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 5.5     19.0 19.00 40.50  Back Jump

103C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 28.00 68.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 23.25 91.75  Back Dive

10A 3 1.0 6.5 6.0 7.0     19.5 19.50 111.25  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 20.40 131.65  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 7.0     19.0 26.60 158.25  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 26.65 184.90  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 8.0 6.5 7.5     22.0 22.00 206.90  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 227.90  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.5     22.0 22.00 249.90  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 270.90  Forward Jump

Casper West (2004) -- Barnet Copthall Diving Club 4

101A 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 7.0     19.0 19.00 19.00  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.5     22.0 22.00 41.00  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.5 6.5 7.0     19.0 19.00 60.00  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 6.5     21.0 21.00 81.00  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 7.0 7.5 6.0     20.5 20.50 101.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 7.0     18.0 18.00 119.50  Back Jump

103C 1 1.6 7.5 7.5 6.5     21.5 34.40 153.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.5 6.5 6.5     18.5 27.75 181.65  Back Dive

10A 3 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.5     17.5 17.50 199.15  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 6.0     16.0 19.20 218.35  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 8.0     21.0 29.40 247.75  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 5.0 4.5 5.5     15.0 19.50 267.25  Back Roll

Jude Costley (2003) -- Haringey Aquatics 5

100A 1 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 21.50 21.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 40.00  Back Jump

103C 1 1.6 5.0 6.5 5.5     17.0 27.20 67.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 24.80 92.00  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.0 7.0 6.5 5.5     19.0 19.00 111.00  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 23.40 134.40  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 28.00 162.40  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 22.75 185.15  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 7.0 6.0 7.0     20.0 20.00 205.15  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 21.50 226.65  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 21.50 248.15  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 267.15  Forward Jump

Liam Ring (2003) -- Southend Diving 6

100A 1 1.0 6.5 5.5 6.5     18.5 18.50 18.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 7.0 6.0 6.5     19.5 19.50 38.00  Back Jump

103C 1 1.6 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 32.80 70.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 6.5 7.0 5.5     19.0 28.50 99.30  Back Dive

10A 3 1.0 6.5 6.5 5.0     18.0 18.00 117.30  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 6.5 5.5 6.0     18.0 21.60 138.90  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 26.60 165.50  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 20.80 186.30  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 6.5 5.5 5.0     17.0 17.00 203.30  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 20.00 223.30  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 244.30  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.5     21.5 21.50 265.80  Forward Jump

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

D - Boys (10/11 Years)

Vincent Cook (2003) -- Southend Diving 7

10A 3 1.0 7.0 7.0 6.0     20.0 20.00 20.00  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 21.00 41.00  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 23.10 64.10  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 7.0 6.5 6.0     19.5 25.35 89.45  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 108.95  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 20.50 129.45  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.5 7.5 7.0     21.0 21.00 150.45  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 21.50 171.95  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 6.0     20.0 20.00 191.95  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 5.5     19.5 19.50 211.45  Back Jump

103C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 23.20 234.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 25.60 260.25  Reverse Dive

Alex Hull (2004) -- Maidstone Swimming Club 8

101A 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 39.00  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.5 7.5 6.5     20.5 20.50 59.50  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 5.0 6.5 5.5     17.0 17.00 76.50  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 96.00  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 20.50 116.50  Back Jump

103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 29.75 146.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 27.20 173.45  Back Dive

10A 3 1.0 6.5 5.5 6.0     18.0 18.00 191.45  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 6.0 4.5 5.0     15.5 18.60 210.05  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 7.0     19.5 27.30 237.35  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 5.0 6.0 5.5     16.5 21.45 258.80  Back Roll

William Burke (2003) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 9

10A 3 1.0 6.5 5.5 6.0     18.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 7.0 6.0 6.5     19.5 23.40 41.40  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 29.40 70.80  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 6.0 4.5 4.0     14.5 18.85 89.65  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 6.5 8.0 6.0     20.5 20.50 110.15  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.5     21.0 21.00 131.15  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.5 7.5 7.5     22.5 22.50 153.65  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 8.0 8.5 7.5     24.0 24.00 177.65  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 17.00 194.65  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 212.65  Back Jump

101B 1 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 23.40 236.05  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 5.0 5.0     14.0 21.00 257.05  Back Dive

Harry Thomson (2004) -- Haringey Aquatics 10

100A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 20.00 20.00  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 5.5 4.5 5.5     15.5 15.50 35.50  Back Jump

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 26.40 61.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 21.75 83.65  Back Dive

10A 3 1.0 6.0 5.0 5.0     16.0 16.00 99.65  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 22.20 121.85  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 28.00 149.85  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 6.5 7.0 7.5     21.0 27.30 177.15  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 7.0     19.5 19.50 196.65  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.0 6.0 6.5     19.5 19.50 216.15  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 17.00 233.15  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 252.65  Forward Jump

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

http://www.diverecorder.co.uk/ Page 13 23:03,  02 March 2014



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

D - Boys (10/11 Years)

Roland Somogyi (2003) -- Haringey Aquatics 11

10A 3 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 17.50 17.50  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 5.0 6.5 5.5     17.0 20.40 37.90  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 5.0 4.5 5.5     15.0 21.00 58.90  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 6.5 7.0 5.5     19.0 24.70 83.60  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 19.00 102.60  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 7.0     18.5 18.50 121.10  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 17.50 138.60  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 19.00 157.60  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 21.50 179.10  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 7.5     19.5 19.50 198.60  Back Jump

103C 1 1.6 3.5 4.5 5.0     13.0 20.80 219.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 6.0     15.5 24.80 244.20  Reverse Dive

Ethan King (2003) -- Southend Diving 12

100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 5.5     18.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 36.50  Back Jump

401C 1 1.4 5.0 6.0 5.5     16.5 23.10 59.60  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 5.0     13.0 19.50 79.10  Back Dive

10A 3 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.0     19.5 19.50 98.60  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 22.80 121.40  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 18.90 140.30  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 5.5 5.0 4.0     14.5 18.85 159.15  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 20.00 179.15  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 17.00 196.15  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.5 6.5 6.5     18.5 18.50 214.65  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.0 7.5 6.5     20.0 20.00 234.65  Forward Jump

Sam Hare (2003) -- Barnet Copthall Diving Club 13

10A 3 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 17.50 17.50  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 22.80 40.30  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 4.5 4.5 5.0     14.0 19.60 59.90  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 25.35 85.25  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 6.0 7.0 7.0     20.0 20.00 105.25  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.5 5.5 7.0     19.0 19.00 124.25  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.5 7.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 143.25  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 4.5 5.5 6.0     16.0 16.00 159.25  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 4.5 4.5 6.0     15.0 15.00 174.25  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 7.0     18.0 18.00 192.25  Back Jump

101C 1 1.2 4.5 4.5 5.0     14.0 16.80 209.05  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.5     12.5 18.75 227.80  Back Dive

Faron Roe (2003) -- Southend Diving 14

100A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 16.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 35.00  Back Jump

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 21.70 56.70  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 5.0     13.0 19.50 76.20  Back Dive

10A 3 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 15.50 91.70  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 5.5 6.5 6.5     18.5 22.20 113.90  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 26.60 140.50  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 4.0 4.5 4.0     12.5 16.25 156.75  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 16.50 173.25  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.5 5.5 7.0     19.0 19.00 192.25  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 4.0 4.5 5.0     13.5 13.50 205.75  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 7.5 7.5 7.0     22.0 22.00 227.75  Forward Jump

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

D - Boys (10/11 Years)

Daniel Baughurst (2003) -- Maidstone Swimming Club 15

101A 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 19.00  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 37.50  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 6.5     17.0 17.00 54.50  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 20.00 74.50  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 16.50 91.00  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 17.00 108.00  Back Jump

401C 1 1.4 4.0 4.0 4.5     12.5 17.50 125.50  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 6.0 5.5     16.5 24.75 150.25  Back Dive

10A 3 1.0 4.5 4.0 4.0     12.5 12.50 162.75  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 4.5 5.5 5.0     15.0 18.00 180.75  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 6.0 5.0 5.5     16.5 23.10 203.85  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 22.10 225.95  Back Roll

Zac Over (2004) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club 16

10A 3 1.0 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 14.50 14.50  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 4.5 5.0 5.5     15.0 18.00 32.50  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 18.90 51.40  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 6.0 5.0 4.5     15.5 20.15 71.55  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 18.00 89.55  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 19.00 108.55  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 4.5 5.5 4.5     14.5 14.50 123.05  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.5 7.5 6.0     20.0 20.00 143.05  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 16.00 159.05  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 4.5 4.0 5.0     13.5 13.50 172.55  Back Jump

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 6.5     16.5 23.10 195.65  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 5.5     13.5 21.60 217.25  Reverse Dive

Charlie McArthur (2003) -- Maidstone Swimming Club 17

101A 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 19.50  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 37.50  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.5 5.5 6.5     18.5 18.50 56.00  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 74.50  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 5.0 6.0 6.5     17.5 17.50 92.00  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 14.50 106.50  Back Jump

401C 1 1.4 4.5 3.5 5.0     13.0 18.20 124.70  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 3.5 3.5 4.5     11.5 17.25 141.95  Back Dive

10A 3 1.0 4.5 4.5 5.5     14.5 14.50 156.45  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 18.60 175.05  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 24.50 199.55  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 4.0 4.5 4.0     12.5 16.25 215.80  Back Roll

Ben Hembry (2003) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 18

101A 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 5.5     18.5 18.50 18.50  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 37.50  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 56.00  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 17.50 73.50  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 15.00 88.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 17.00 105.50  Back Jump

101B 1 1.3 3.5 3.5 5.0     12.0 15.60 121.10  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 3.0 3.5 4.0     10.5 15.75 136.85  Back Dive

10A 3 1.0 6.0 4.5 5.0     15.5 15.50 152.35  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 18.60 170.95  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.0     16.5 23.10 194.05  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 5.5 5.0 6.0     16.5 21.45 215.50  Back Roll

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

D - Boys (10/11 Years)

Jack Brynes* (2003) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club 19

10A 3 1.0 5.5 5.5 4.0     15.0 15.00 15.00  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 19.20 34.20  Forward Roll

101A 0 1.0 4.5 5.5 5.0     15.0 15.00 49.20  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 68.20  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 4.0 5.0 6.0     15.0 15.00 83.20  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 17.00 100.20  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 17.50 117.70  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 17.50 135.20  Back Jump

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 23.80 159.00  Inward Dive

20A 1 1.0 6.5 5.5 6.5     18.5 18.50 177.50  Back Fall

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

C - Girls (12/13 Years)

Georgia Howeld (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 1

100A 1 1.0 8.0 7.5 7.0     22.5 22.50 22.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 7.5 7.0 6.5     21.0 21.00 43.50  Back Jump

103B 1 1.7 7.5 6.5 7.0     21.0 35.70 79.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 8.0 7.5 8.0     23.5 37.60 116.80  Back Dive

10A 3 1.0 7.5 6.5 7.0     21.0 21.00 137.80  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 21.60 159.40  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 30.10 189.50  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 6.5 5.0 5.5     17.0 22.10 211.60  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 7.5 7.5 8.0     23.0 23.00 234.60  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 8.0     22.0 22.00 256.60  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.5     21.5 21.50 278.10  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 20.50 298.60  Forward Jump

Jaida Umo (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 2

100A 1 1.0 8.5 7.5 6.0     22.0 22.00 22.00  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 8.0 8.0 8.5     24.5 24.50 46.50  Back Jump

103B 1 1.7 7.5 7.0 7.5     22.0 37.40 83.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 7.5 7.0 7.5     22.0 35.20 119.10  Back Dive

10A 3 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 138.60  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 21.00 159.60  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 6.0 7.0 6.5     19.5 27.30 186.90  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 5.5 6.5 6.0     18.0 23.40 210.30  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 228.30  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.5 7.5 7.0     22.0 22.00 250.30  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.5 7.5 7.0     22.0 22.00 272.30  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 8.5 6.0 6.0     20.5 20.50 292.80  Forward Jump

Annabel Triggs (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 3

101A 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 20.00 20.00  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.5 7.5 8.0     23.0 23.00 43.00  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 21.50 64.50  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 7.5 8.0 7.5     23.0 23.00 87.50  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 8.0 7.5 7.0     22.5 22.50 110.00  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 7.5 7.0 8.0     22.5 22.50 132.50  Back Jump

103B 1 1.7 7.5 6.5 6.0     20.0 34.00 166.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 31.45 197.95  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.0 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 20.50 218.45  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 5.0 6.0 5.5     16.5 19.80 238.25  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 26.60 264.85  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 18.85 283.70  Back Roll



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

C - Girls (12/13 Years)

Elizabeth Hanlon (2001) -- Star Diving Club 4

100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 19.00 19.00  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 40.00  Back Jump

103C 1 1.6 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 34.40 74.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 24.80 99.20  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 20.00 119.20  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 24.60 143.80  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 29.40 173.20  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 6.0 7.0 6.5     19.5 25.35 198.55  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 219.05  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.5 7.5 7.0     22.0 22.00 241.05  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.5 7.5 6.5     20.5 20.50 261.55  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 21.50 283.05  Forward Jump

Tigi Whitehouse (2001) -- Southend Diving 5

10A 3 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 17.50 17.50  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 24.00 41.50  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 6.0 7.0 6.5     19.5 27.30 68.80  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 24.05 92.85  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 8.0     22.0 22.00 114.85  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 5.5 6.5 7.0     19.0 19.00 133.85  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 7.5     20.0 20.00 153.85  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 20.00 173.85  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 20.50 194.35  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 7.5 8.0 8.0     23.5 23.50 217.85  Back Jump

103B 1 1.7 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 35.70 253.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 4.5 6.0 4.0     14.5 21.75 275.30  Back Dive

Amber Hedley (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 6

101A 0 1.0 8.0 7.0 7.0     22.0 22.00 22.00  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.5 6.5 6.5     20.5 20.50 42.50  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 20.50 63.00  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 81.50  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 102.00  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 20.50 122.50  Back Jump

103B 1 1.7 7.0 7.0 6.0     20.0 34.00 156.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 7.5 8.0 6.0     21.5 32.25 188.75  Back Dive

10A 3 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 19.00 207.75  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 4.5     15.5 18.60 226.35  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 24.50 250.85  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 22.10 272.95  Back Roll

Eden Cheng (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 7

100A 1 1.0 8.0 7.5 7.0     22.5 22.50 22.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 7.5 6.5 6.5     20.5 20.50 43.00  Back Jump

103C 1 1.6 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 32.00 75.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 7.5     20.5 30.75 105.75  Back Dive

10A 3 1.0 7.5 7.0 6.5     21.0 21.00 126.75  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 5.5     18.0 21.60 148.35  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 6.0 7.0 6.5     19.5 27.30 175.65  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 5.0 6.0 4.5     15.5 20.15 195.80  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 20.00 215.80  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 20.00 235.80  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 15.50 251.30  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.0     19.5 19.50 270.80  Forward Jump

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

C - Girls (12/13 Years)

Millie Riley (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 8

10A 3 1.0 8.0 7.5 7.5     23.0 23.00 23.00  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 7.5 7.5 7.5     22.5 27.00 50.00  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.5 6.5     18.5 25.90 75.90  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 6.0 5.5 6.5     18.0 23.40 99.30  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 17.00 116.30  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 20.50 136.80  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.5     17.5 17.50 154.30  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 5.5     18.0 18.00 172.30  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 20.50 192.80  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 20.50 213.30  Back Jump

103C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 23.20 236.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 7.5 7.5 6.0     21.0 31.50 268.00  Back Dive

Nadia Todor-Ward (2002) -- Southend Diving 9

10A 3 1.0 6.0 7.0 6.0     19.0 19.00 19.00  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 7.5 7.0 6.5     21.0 25.20 44.20  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 7.0     18.5 25.90 70.10  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 6.0 7.0 7.0     20.0 26.00 96.10  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.5     20.5 20.50 116.60  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 8.0     22.0 22.00 138.60  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 4.5 5.0 5.5     15.0 15.00 153.60  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 20.00 173.60  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 7.0     19.5 19.50 193.10  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 5.0     17.5 17.50 210.60  Back Jump

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 7.0     19.0 28.50 239.10  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 7.0 6.0 5.0     18.0 27.00 266.10  Back Dive

Sophia Hepher (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 10

10A 3 1.0 5.0 5.5 4.5     15.0 15.00 15.00  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 20.40 35.40  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 27.30 62.70  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 20.15 82.85  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 7.0 6.0 7.0     20.0 20.00 102.85  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.5 6.5 5.5     19.5 19.50 122.35  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 143.35  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 7.5 7.5 7.5     22.5 22.50 165.85  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 184.85  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 20.00 204.85  Back Jump

103C 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 30.40 235.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 7.0     19.0 28.50 263.75  Back Dive

Alexandra Fisker-Van Veen (2003) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 11

101A 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 6.5     21.0 21.00 21.00  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.5     21.0 21.00 42.00  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 7.0 6.5     19.5 19.50 61.50  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 82.00  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.5     21.5 21.50 103.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 20.00 123.50  Back Jump

101B 1 1.3 7.0 6.0 5.5     18.5 24.05 147.55  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 30.00 177.55  Back Dive

10A 3 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 20.00 197.55  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 22.80 220.35  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 22.40 242.75  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 20.80 263.55  Back Roll

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

C - Girls (12/13 Years)

Charlotte Lacourarie (2001) -- Star Diving Club 12

101A 0 1.0 7.5 8.0 6.5     22.0 22.00 22.00  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.5     22.0 22.00 44.00  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 65.00  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 83.00  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 7.0 6.0 6.5     19.5 19.50 102.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 7.5 7.5 7.0     22.0 22.00 124.50  Back Jump

103C 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 32.00 156.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 5.5     15.0 22.50 179.00  Back Dive

10A 3 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.0     16.5 16.50 195.50  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 7.0     19.5 23.40 218.90  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 4.5 5.0 4.5     14.0 19.60 238.50  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 24.05 262.55  Back Roll

Celeste Savage (2001) -- Star Diving Club 13

101A 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 17.50 17.50  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.5     22.0 22.00 39.50  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 20.00 59.50  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 21.50 81.00  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 100.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 7.5 7.5 7.5     22.5 22.50 123.00  Back Jump

103B 1 1.7 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 34.85 157.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 4.5     15.0 22.50 180.35  Back Dive

10A 3 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 17.00 197.35  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 4.5 5.5 5.0     15.0 18.00 215.35  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 5.5     18.0 25.20 240.55  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 5.0 6.0 5.0     16.0 20.80 261.35  Back Roll

Georgia Velasco (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 14

100A 1 1.0 7.5 6.5 7.0     21.0 21.00 21.00  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.5     21.5 21.50 42.50  Back Jump

103B 1 1.7 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 34.00 76.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 26.25 102.75  Back Dive

10A 3 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 19.00 121.75  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 20.40 142.15  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 21.70 163.85  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 21.45 185.30  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 20.50 205.80  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 224.80  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 4.5 4.0 4.0     12.5 12.50 237.30  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 20.00 257.30  Forward Jump

Astou Sidibe (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 15

101A 0 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 15.50 15.50  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 20.00 35.50  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 7.0 6.5     19.5 19.50 55.00  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 17.00 72.00  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 20.50 92.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 7.0 6.0 6.5     19.5 19.50 112.00  Back Jump

401B 1 1.5 7.5 7.5 7.5     22.5 33.75 145.75  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 30.00 175.75  Back Dive

10A 3 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 194.75  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 19.20 213.95  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 4.5 5.0 5.5     15.0 21.00 234.95  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 4.5 5.5 5.0     15.0 19.50 254.45  Back Roll

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

C - Girls (12/13 Years)

Evie Rasch (2002) -- Southend Diving 16

100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 18.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 37.00  Back Jump

103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 5.0     17.5 28.00 65.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 6.5     17.0 25.50 90.50  Back Dive

10A 3 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 109.00  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 21.60 130.60  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 28.70 159.30  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 4.0 4.5 5.5     14.0 18.20 177.50  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 198.00  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 216.50  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.5 6.5 6.5     18.5 18.50 235.00  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 253.50  Forward Jump

Marney Easen (2002) -- Southend Diving 17

10A 3 1.0 7.5 8.0 6.5     22.0 22.00 22.00  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 7.5 6.5 6.0     20.0 24.00 46.00  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 3.0 5.0 4.5     12.5 17.50 63.50  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 6.0 5.5 6.5     18.0 23.40 86.90  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 15.50 102.40  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.5 5.0 6.5     18.0 18.00 120.40  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.0 6.0 6.0     17.0 17.00 137.40  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.0 4.5 6.5     17.0 17.00 154.40  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 20.00 174.40  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 195.40  Back Jump

103C 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 30.40 225.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 26.25 252.05  Back Dive

Eleanor Scott (2001) -- Havering Cormorants Diving Clu 18

100A 1 1.0 7.5 7.0 6.5     21.0 21.00 21.00  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 40.00  Back Jump

103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 30.40 70.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.5     14.0 22.40 92.80  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 15.50 108.30  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 22.20 130.50  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 26.60 157.10  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 5.0 5.0 6.0     16.0 20.80 177.90  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 5.5 6.5 6.5     18.5 18.50 196.40  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 214.90  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.0 6.0 7.0     18.0 18.00 232.90  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 17.50 250.40  Forward Jump

Lexie Bushnell (2002) -- Southend Diving 19

100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 19.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 40.50  Back Jump

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 5.0     17.5 29.75 70.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 23.20 93.45  Back Dive

10A 3 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 17.50 110.95  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 5.0 6.0 5.5     16.5 19.80 130.75  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.0     16.5 23.10 153.85  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 5.5 6.5 6.0     18.0 23.40 177.25  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 6.5 7.5 7.0     21.0 21.00 198.25  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 216.75  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 4.5 5.0 6.0     15.5 15.50 232.25  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 14.50 246.75  Forward Jump

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

C - Girls (12/13 Years)

India Joseph-Meddle (2001) -- Southend Diving 20

100A 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 20.00 20.00  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 38.00  Back Jump

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 30.00 68.00  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 4.0     14.5 21.75 89.75  Back Dive

10A 3 1.0 6.5 7.0 5.5     19.0 19.00 108.75  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 6.5 5.5 5.5     17.5 21.00 129.75  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 23.80 153.55  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 4.5 4.5 4.0     13.0 16.90 170.45  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 7.0     19.5 19.50 189.95  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.0 5.5 6.5     19.0 19.00 208.95  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 20.00 228.95  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 5.5 6.5 5.5     17.5 17.50 246.45  Forward Jump

Olivia Silvey (2001) -- Star Diving Club 21

10A 3 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 19.00  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 22.20 41.20  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 5.0 6.0 5.5     16.5 23.10 64.30  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 23.40 87.70  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 20.00 107.70  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.0 7.0 6.0     19.0 19.00 126.70  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 16.00 142.70  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 160.70  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 179.70  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 17.50 197.20  Back Jump

401C 1 1.4 5.5 6.5 6.0     18.0 25.20 222.40  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 6.0 5.0     16.0 24.00 246.40  Back Dive

Sophie Kinloch (2001) -- Barnet Copthall Diving Club 22

10A 3 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 19.00  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 6.5 6.0 5.5     18.0 21.60 40.60  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 25.90 66.50  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 22.75 89.25  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.5     17.5 17.50 106.75  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.0 3.5 4.0     13.5 13.50 120.25  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.0 4.5 5.5     15.0 15.00 135.25  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 4.0 4.0 4.5     12.5 12.50 147.75  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 20.00 167.75  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 19.00 186.75  Back Jump

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 31.45 218.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 27.75 245.95  Back Dive

Amie Hudson (2001) -- Southend Diving 23

101A 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 21.00  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 39.50  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 58.50  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 7.5 6.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 79.00  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.0     19.5 19.50 98.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.5 5.5 5.5     17.5 17.50 116.00  Back Jump

401C 1 1.4 5.5 6.5 5.5     17.5 24.50 140.50  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 6.5 6.0     17.5 26.25 166.75  Back Dive

10A 3 1.0 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 14.50 181.25  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 19.20 200.45  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 4.5     15.0 21.00 221.45  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 22.75 244.20  Back Roll

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

C - Girls (12/13 Years)

Amber Corns (2001) -- Havering Cormorants Diving Clu 24

101A 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 17.00 17.00  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 14.50 31.50  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 17.50 49.00  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 17.50 66.50  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 85.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 14.50 100.00  Back Jump

103C 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 31.20 131.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 24.80 156.00  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 174.50  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 22.20 196.70  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 6.5     17.5 24.50 221.20  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 4.5 6.0 6.5     17.0 22.10 243.30  Back Roll

Ceri Ewing (2002) -- Southend Diving 25

101A 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 6.0     16.0 16.00 16.00  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 20.00 36.00  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.5 5.0 6.0     16.5 16.50 52.50  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 20.00 72.50  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.5     20.5 20.50 93.00  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 111.50  Back Jump

401C 1 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 25.20 136.70  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 4.0     13.5 20.25 156.95  Back Dive

10A 3 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 173.45  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 5.0 6.0 5.5     16.5 19.80 193.25  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 23.80 217.05  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 5.0 4.5 4.5     14.0 18.20 235.25  Back Roll

Charlotte Nash-de-Villiers (2001) -- Southend Diving 26

101A 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 7.0     19.0 19.00 19.00  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 20.00 39.00  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 55.50  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 5.0 4.5 5.5     15.0 15.00 70.50  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 20.00 90.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 17.00 107.50  Back Jump

401C 1 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 25.20 132.70  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 6.5     17.5 26.25 158.95  Back Dive

10A 3 1.0 7.5 7.0 6.5     21.0 21.00 179.95  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 4.5 5.0 4.5     14.0 16.80 196.75  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 4.0 4.0 4.0     12.0 16.80 213.55  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 20.15 233.70  Back Roll

Lauren Aitken (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 27

100A 1 1.0 7.0 6.0 6.5     19.5 19.50 19.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 5.5     18.0 18.00 37.50  Back Jump

101C 1 1.2 6.5 6.0 5.5     18.0 21.60 59.10  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 4.5     15.5 23.25 82.35  Back Dive

10A 3 1.0 6.5 5.5 5.5     17.5 17.50 99.85  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 22.20 122.05  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 23.80 145.85  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 18.85 164.70  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 183.70  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 202.20  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 220.20  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 3.5 3.0 3.5     10.0 10.00 230.20  Forward Jump

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

C - Girls (12/13 Years)

Jasmine Charles* (2002) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club 28

10A 3 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 15.50 15.50  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 18.00 33.50  Forward Roll

101A 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 15.00 48.50  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.0 5.0 6.0     17.0 17.00 65.50  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 20.50 86.00  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.5 5.0 5.0     16.5 16.50 102.50  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 17.50 120.00  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 19.00 139.00  Back Jump

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 20.40 159.40  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 4.5     15.0 22.50 181.90  Back Dive

Tyra Richardson* (2002) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club 29

10A 3 1.0 3.5 4.0 3.5     11.0 11.00 11.00  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 4.5 5.0 4.5     14.0 16.80 27.80  Forward Roll

101A 0 1.0 3.5 4.5 4.0     12.0 12.00 39.80  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.5 5.5 6.5     18.5 18.50 58.30  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 13.50 71.80  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 6.0     16.0 16.00 87.80  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 4.5 5.5 5.0     15.0 15.00 102.80  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 119.30  Back Jump

401C 1 1.4 5.0 6.0 5.5     16.5 23.10 142.40  Inward Dive

20A 1 1.0 3.5 4.5 4.0     12.0 12.00 154.40  Back Fall

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

C - Boys (12/13 Years)

Ewan Russell (2002) -- Southend Diving 1

101A 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.5     21.0 21.00 21.00  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 20.00 41.00  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.0 8.0 7.0     22.0 22.00 63.00  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 20.00 83.00  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 7.5 7.5 7.0     22.0 22.00 105.00  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 7.0     19.5 19.50 124.50  Back Jump

103B 1 1.7 8.0 7.5 7.0     22.5 38.25 162.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 8.0 7.5 7.5     23.0 34.50 197.25  Back Dive

10A 3 1.0 6.0 6.5 7.0     19.5 19.50 216.75  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 8.0     22.0 26.40 243.15  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 25.20 268.35  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 17.55 285.90  Back Roll

Filip Zakrzewski (2001) -- Barnet Copthall Diving Club 2

100A 1 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 21.50 21.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 8.0 7.0 7.0     22.0 22.00 43.50  Back Jump

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 32.30 75.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 26.25 102.05  Back Dive

10A 3 1.0 5.0 6.0 5.5     16.5 16.50 118.55  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 22.20 140.75  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 5.0 6.0 6.5     17.5 24.50 165.25  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 5.0 6.0 6.5     17.5 22.75 188.00  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 7.5 7.5 6.5     21.5 21.50 209.50  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.5 8.0 6.5     22.0 22.00 231.50  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 21.50 253.00  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 6.0     20.0 20.00 273.00  Forward Jump



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

C - Boys (12/13 Years)

Sam Mansfield (2001) -- Southend Diving 3

10A 3 1.0 6.5 6.0 5.0     17.5 17.50 17.50  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 22.80 40.30  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 7.5     20.5 28.70 69.00  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 7.0 7.0 7.5     21.5 27.95 96.95  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 19.00 115.95  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.0 6.0 7.0     20.0 20.00 135.95  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 17.00 152.95  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 171.95  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 20.50 192.45  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 20.00 212.45  Back Jump

103C 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 29.60 242.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 22.50 264.55  Back Dive

Cass Beckford (2002) -- Haringey Aquatics 4

101A 0 1.0 7.5 6.5 7.5     21.5 21.50 21.50  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.0 6.0 7.0     20.0 20.00 41.50  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.5 6.5 7.0     21.0 21.00 62.50  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.5 5.5 6.5     18.5 18.50 81.00  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 17.00 98.00  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 18.00 116.00  Back Jump

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 31.45 147.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 28.50 175.95  Back Dive

10A 3 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 20.50 196.45  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 21.60 218.05  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 22.40 240.45  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 5.5 6.5 5.5     17.5 22.75 263.20  Back Roll

Colin Longhurst (2002) -- Southend Diving 5

101A 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 16.50  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.5 6.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 37.00  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.5 5.5 6.5     18.5 18.50 55.50  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 8.0 7.5 8.0     23.5 23.50 79.00  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 5.0 6.0 5.0     16.0 16.00 95.00  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 114.00  Back Jump

103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 28.00 142.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.0     16.5 24.75 166.75  Back Dive

10A 3 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 17.50 184.25  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 7.0 7.5 7.5     22.0 26.40 210.65  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 25.20 235.85  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 7.0 7.5 6.5     21.0 27.30 263.15  Back Roll

Josiah Maggs (2002) -- Southend Diving 6

100A 1 1.0 7.5 7.5 6.5     21.5 21.50 21.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 42.00  Back Jump

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 24.80 66.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 4.5 5.5 4.5     14.5 23.20 90.00  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 17.00 107.00  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 4.5 5.0 5.5     15.0 18.00 125.00  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 5.0 6.0 6.5     17.5 24.50 149.50  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 21.45 170.95  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 21.50 192.45  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 21.50 213.95  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.0 6.0 7.0     20.0 20.00 233.95  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 252.45  Forward Jump

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

C - Boys (12/13 Years)

Eerik Cockin (2002) -- Star Diving Club 7

101A 0 1.0 7.5 5.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 19.50  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.0 5.5 7.5     20.0 20.00 39.50  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.0 6.0 7.5     20.5 20.50 60.00  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 79.00  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 16.00 95.00  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 113.00  Back Jump

101C 1 1.2 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 24.00 137.00  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.5 7.0 6.0     19.5 29.25 166.25  Back Dive

10A 3 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.5     21.5 21.50 187.75  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 17.40 205.15  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 24.50 229.65  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 4.5 5.5 6.0     16.0 20.80 250.45  Back Roll

Jamie Hare (2001) -- Barnet Copthall Diving Club 8

100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 20.00 20.00  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 5.5 6.5 6.5     18.5 18.50 38.50  Back Jump

401C 1 1.4 4.5 5.5 5.5     15.5 21.70 60.20  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 26.25 86.45  Back Dive

10A 3 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 104.45  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 6.0 5.5 6.5     18.0 21.60 126.05  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 4.5 5.0 4.5     14.0 19.60 145.65  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 24.05 169.70  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 189.20  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.5 7.5 7.0     21.0 21.00 210.20  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.0 6.0 6.5     19.5 19.50 229.70  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 5.5     18.5 18.50 248.20  Forward Jump

Liam Styles (2001) -- Barnet Copthall Diving Club 9

10A 3 1.0 5.5 5.5 4.5     15.5 15.50 15.50  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 5.0     17.0 20.40 35.90  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 4.0 4.5 4.0     12.5 17.50 53.40  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 20.80 74.20  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 20.50 94.70  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 21.50 116.20  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 6.5     21.0 21.00 137.20  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 156.70  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 4.5 6.0 6.5     17.0 17.00 173.70  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 20.00 193.70  Back Jump

103B 1 1.7 4.5 5.5 5.5     15.5 26.35 220.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 24.75 244.80  Back Dive

Indhi O`Hanlon (2001) -- Southend Diving 10

100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 18.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 7.0 7.5 6.5     21.0 21.00 39.50  Back Jump

103C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 28.00 67.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 25.50 93.00  Back Dive

10A 3 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 16.00 109.00  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 20.40 129.40  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 4.0 4.0 4.0     12.0 16.80 146.20  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 4.5 4.5 5.0     14.0 18.20 164.40  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 6.5 5.5 5.5     17.5 17.50 181.90  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.0 6.0 6.0     19.0 19.00 200.90  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.0 6.0 6.0     19.0 19.00 219.90  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 240.90  Forward Jump

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

C - Boys (12/13 Years)

Sam Spencer (2001) -- Southend Diving 11

10A 3 1.0 6.0 5.0 5.5     16.5 16.50 16.50  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 4.5     15.5 18.60 35.10  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 25.90 61.00  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 5.0 4.5 4.5     14.0 18.20 79.20  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 6.5 5.0 5.5     17.0 17.00 96.20  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 20.00 116.20  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 16.00 132.20  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 5.5     18.0 18.00 150.20  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 17.00 167.20  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 186.20  Back Jump

103C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 28.00 214.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 24.75 238.95  Back Dive

Lewis Bricknell (2002) -- Maidstone Swimming Club 12

100A 1 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 16.00 16.00  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 17.50 33.50  Back Jump

101B 1 1.3 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 18.85 52.35  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 22.50 74.85  Back Dive

10A 3 1.0 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 16.50 91.35  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 3.5 4.0 4.5     12.0 14.40 105.75  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 5.0 6.0 6.0     17.0 23.80 129.55  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 3.5 4.5 4.0     12.0 15.60 145.15  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 163.65  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.5     20.5 20.50 184.15  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.5 6.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 204.65  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 222.65  Forward Jump

Czarek Zakrzewski (2001) -- Barnet Copthall Diving Club 13

101A 0 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 16.00 16.00  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.0     16.5 16.50 32.50  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 17.50 50.00  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 3.5 4.0 4.0     11.5 11.50 61.50  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 15.50 77.00  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 95.00  Back Jump

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.5 4.5     15.0 18.00 113.00  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 5.0 6.0 5.0     16.0 16.00 129.00  Back Fall

10A 3 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 147.50  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 18.00 165.50  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 5.0 4.5 4.5     14.0 19.60 185.10  Back Fall

21C 3 1.3 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 20.15 205.25  Back Roll

Nathan Allen* (2001) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club 14

10A 3 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 17.00 17.00  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 19.20 36.20  Forward Roll

101A 0 1.0 6.0 5.0 5.5     16.5 16.50 52.70  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.0 5.0 5.0     16.0 16.00 68.70  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 15.00 83.70  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 5.5 4.0 4.5     14.0 14.00 97.70  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 115.70  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 133.70  Back Jump

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 18.60 152.30  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 15.50 167.80  Back Fall

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

B/A - Girls (14/18 Years)

Millie Mason (1999) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club 1



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

B/A - Girls (14/18 Years)

103B 3 1.6 7.0 6.0 6.0     19.0 30.40 30.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 4.5 4.5 5.0     14.0 23.80 54.20  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 7.0 6.0 6.5     19.5 35.10 89.30  Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 38.00 127.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

11C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 21.00 148.30  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 24.50 172.80  Back Fall

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 32.30 205.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 6.0 7.0 5.5     18.5 29.60 234.70  Inward Somersault

403C 1 2.2 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 45.10 279.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 28.00 307.80  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 30.60 338.40  Reverse Dive

202C 1 1.5 3.0 3.0 3.5     9.5 14.25 352.65  Back Somersault

Tayler Kallagher (1999) -- Southend Diving 2

103C 3 1.5 7.0 6.5 5.5     19.0 28.50 28.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 6.5 6.0 5.5     18.0 34.20 62.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 7.5 6.0 5.0     18.5 31.45 94.15  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 7.0 6.5 6.0     19.5 35.10 129.25  Reverse Dive

11C 3 1.2 7.0 6.5 6.0     19.5 23.40 152.65  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 6.5 5.5 5.5     17.5 24.50 177.15  Back Fall

401C 1 1.4 6.5 7.0 5.5     19.0 26.60 203.75  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 7.0     19.5 31.20 234.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.0 5.0 3.5     12.5 27.50 262.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 23.25 285.70  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 5.0 4.5     13.5 21.60 307.30  Reverse Dive

202C 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 27.00 334.30  Back Somersault

Paige Latham (1998) -- Star Diving Club 3

101B 3 1.5 7.0 6.5 6.0     19.5 29.25 29.25  Forward Dive

403C 3 1.9 6.0 4.5 5.0     15.5 29.45 58.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 7.5 6.5 6.5     20.5 36.90 95.60  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 6.0 7.0 6.5     19.5 35.10 130.70  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 149.70  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 21.70 171.40  Back Fall

103C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 28.00 199.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 8.0 7.0 6.5     21.5 32.25 231.65  Inward Dive

403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.0     13.0 28.60 260.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 30.00 290.25  Back Dive

202C 1 1.5 3.0 4.5 3.0     10.5 15.75 306.00  Back Somersault

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 24.80 330.80  Reverse Dive

Claire Dooley (1998) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club 4

103C 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 5.5     18.5 29.60 29.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 29.60 59.20  Inward Somersault

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 4.5     15.0 33.00 92.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 27.75 119.95  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.5     14.0 22.40 142.35  Reverse Dive

202C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 24.75 167.10  Back Somersault

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 24.00 191.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 35.15 226.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 30.60 256.85  Reverse Dive

201C 3 1.7 6.0 5.0 5.5     16.5 28.05 284.90  Back Dive

10A 3 1.0 6.5 5.5 6.0     18.0 18.00 302.90  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 25.90 328.80  Back Fall

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

B/A - Girls (14/18 Years)

Olivia McAlpin (2000) -- Havering Cormorants Diving Clu 5

201C 3 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 27.20 27.20  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 28.80 56.00  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 29.60 85.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 30.40 116.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

11C 3 1.2 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 24.00 140.00  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 6.0 4.5 5.5     16.0 22.40 162.40  Back Fall

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 7.0     19.0 28.50 190.90  Inward Dive

402C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 7.0     19.0 30.40 221.30  Inward Somersault

103C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 27.20 248.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 6.5     17.5 26.25 274.75  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 28.80 303.55  Reverse Dive

5122D 1 1.9 3.0 3.5 4.5     11.0 20.90 324.45  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

Olivia Blower (2000) -- Southend Diving 6

103C 3 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 26.25 26.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 34.20 60.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 7.0 6.0 6.0     19.0 32.30 92.75  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.5 3.5 5.0     13.0 23.40 116.15  Reverse Dive

11C 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 22.80 138.95  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 6.0 5.0 5.5     16.5 23.10 162.05  Back Fall

401C 1 1.4 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 28.70 190.75  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 26.35 217.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 4.5     15.5 34.10 251.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.0     14.0 21.00 272.20  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.0     12.5 20.00 292.20  Reverse Dive

202C 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 26.25 318.45  Back Somersault

Lauren Carter (1999) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club 7

103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 4.5 4.0 4.0     12.5 22.50 49.70  Reverse Dive

401B 3 1.4 7.5 7.0 6.5     21.0 29.40 79.10  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 5.5     15.0 28.50 107.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

11C 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 19.80 127.40  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.0     16.5 23.10 150.50  Back Fall

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 31.45 181.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 26.25 208.20  Inward Dive

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 4.0     14.0 30.80 239.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 4.0 5.5 3.5     13.0 20.80 259.80  Back Dive

203C 1 2.0 2.0 3.0 1.5     6.5 13.00 272.80  Back 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 4.5     15.5 26.35 299.15  Reverse Dive

Connie Deighton (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 8

101B 1 1.3 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 24.05 24.05  Forward Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 31.45 55.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 23.25 78.75  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 4.5     15.0 22.50 101.25  Back Dive

202C 1 1.5 4.0 5.0 5.0     14.0 21.00 122.25  Back Somersault

301C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 28.00 150.25  Reverse Dive

101B 3 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.5     18.0 27.00 177.25  Forward Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 27.90 205.15  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 24.00 229.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 4.5 4.0 4.0     12.5 17.50 246.65  Inward Dive

10A 3 1.0 6.0 6.5 5.0     17.5 17.50 264.15  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 27.30 291.45  Back Fall

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

B/A - Girls (14/18 Years)

Chloe Hembry (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 9

402C 1 1.6 5.5 6.5 6.5     18.5 29.60 29.60  Inward Somersault

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 4.5     15.0 25.50 55.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 23.25 78.35  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.0     12.5 20.00 98.35  Back Dive

202C 1 1.5 3.5 4.5 4.5     12.5 18.75 117.10  Back Somersault

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.0     14.0 22.40 139.50  Reverse Dive

101B 3 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 27.75 167.25  Forward Dive

201B 3 1.8 4.5 4.5 5.0     14.0 25.20 192.45  Back Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 26.40 218.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 4.0 5.0     14.0 26.60 245.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

11C 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 6.0     20.0 24.00 269.45  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 21.70 291.15  Back Fall

Abigail Barrett (1999) -- Star Diving Club 10

101B 1 1.3 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 20.80 20.80  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 26.60 47.40  Inward Dive

402C 1 1.6 7.0 6.0 4.5     17.5 28.00 75.40  Inward Somersault

201C 1 1.5 4.5 5.5 4.5     14.5 21.75 97.15  Back Dive

202C 1 1.5 4.0 5.0 3.5     12.5 18.75 115.90  Back Somersault

301C 1 1.6 4.0 5.0 4.5     13.5 21.60 137.50  Reverse Dive

101B 3 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 25.50 163.00  Forward Dive

103C 3 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 29.25 192.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 28.90 221.15  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 32.40 253.55  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 17.00 270.55  Forward Fall

21C 3 1.3 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 18.85 289.40  Back Roll

Hope Blackwell (1999) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club 11=

103C 3 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 25.50 25.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 33.25 58.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

101C 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 24.50 83.25  Forward Dive

403C 3 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 101.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

10A 3 1.0 6.0 7.0 5.5     18.5 18.50 119.75  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 21.00 140.75  Back Fall

103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 29.60 170.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 24.50 194.85  Inward Dive

402C 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 5.5     18.0 28.80 223.65  Inward Somersault

201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 5.0     17.5 26.25 249.90  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 24.80 274.70  Reverse Dive

202C 1 1.5 2.0 4.5 3.0     9.5 14.25 288.95  Back Somersault

Angie Clark (1999) -- Southend Diving 11=

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 26.40 26.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 5.5 7.0 6.5     19.0 26.60 53.00  Inward Dive

402C 1 1.6 4.0 5.0 4.0     13.0 20.80 73.80  Inward Somersault

201C 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 4.0     13.5 20.25 94.05  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.5     14.0 22.40 116.45  Reverse Dive

202C 1 1.5 5.5 6.5 5.5     17.5 26.25 142.70  Back Somersault

103C 3 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 27.00 169.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 3 1.3 6.0 5.5 5.0     16.5 21.45 191.15  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 28.80 219.95  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 24.30 244.25  Reverse Dive

11C 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 5.5     18.0 21.60 265.85  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 23.10 288.95  Back Fall

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

B/A - Girls (14/18 Years)

Francesca Rogers (2000) -- Southend Diving 13

101C 1 1.2 6.5 7.5 6.5     20.5 24.60 24.60  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 6.0 5.5     16.5 23.10 47.70  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 24.80 72.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 20.25 92.75  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 5.0 4.5     13.5 21.60 114.35  Reverse Dive

202C 1 1.5 5.0 6.0 5.5     16.5 24.75 139.10  Back Somersault

103C 3 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 23.25 162.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 3 1.3 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 20.80 183.15  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 28.05 211.20  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 33.30 244.50  Reverse Dive

11C 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 5.5     18.5 22.20 266.70  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 21.00 287.70  Back Fall

Laura Bracegirdle (1999) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club 14

101C 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 27.30 27.30  Forward Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.5 4.5 4.0     14.0 25.20 52.50  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.5 5.5 6.0     18.0 28.80 81.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 3 1.3 6.0 6.5 5.5     18.0 23.40 104.70  Inward Dive

11C 3 1.2 4.5 4.5 5.0     14.0 16.80 121.50  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 5.0 4.5 5.5     15.0 21.00 142.50  Back Fall

101B 1 1.3 5.5 6.0 4.5     16.0 20.80 163.30  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 30.40 193.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 23.20 216.90  Inward Somersault

201B 1 1.6 7.0 6.0 6.5     19.5 31.20 248.10  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 5.5 5.0     15.0 24.00 272.10  Reverse Dive

201B 1 1.0 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 13.50 285.60 4Back Dive

Amy Allen (1999) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club 15

101C 1 1.2 5.0 6.5 6.5     18.0 21.60 21.60  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 24.80 46.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 23.80 70.20  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 22.50 92.70  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 5.0 4.5     13.5 21.60 114.30  Reverse Dive

202C 1 1.5 4.0 5.0 5.5     14.5 21.75 136.05  Back Somersault

101C 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 25.20 161.25  Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 4.5 4.0 5.0     13.5 17.55 178.80  Inward Dive

103C 3 1.5 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 25.50 204.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 4.5 4.5 5.0     14.0 23.80 228.10  Back Dive

11C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 21.60 249.70  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 7.0 6.5 6.0     19.5 27.30 277.00  Back Fall

Francesca Deighton (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 16

101B 1 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 23.40 23.40  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 26.40 49.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 4.5 5.5 6.0     16.0 24.00 73.80  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 24.00 97.80  Back Dive

5122D 1 1.9 3.0 3.5 3.0     9.5 18.05 115.85  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

201C 1 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.0     16.5 16.50 132.35  Back Dive

101B 3 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 28.50 160.85  Forward Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.0 5.0     17.5 28.00 188.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

103B 3 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 17.00 205.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 24.50 230.35  Inward Dive

10A 3 1.0 6.0 7.0 6.5     19.5 19.50 249.85  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 22.40 272.25  Back Fall

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

B/A - Girls (14/18 Years)

Cerys Carter (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 17

101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.0 5.0     17.0 20.40 20.40  Forward Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 27.20 47.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 26.25 73.85  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 25.60 99.45  Back Dive

201B 1 1.0 5.0 5.5 4.5     15.0 15.00 114.45  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 3.5     12.0 19.20 133.65  Reverse Dive

101B 3 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 24.75 158.40  Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 24.65 183.05  Back Dive

103C 3 1.5 5.0 4.5 5.5     15.0 22.50 205.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 3.5 4.0     12.5 23.75 229.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

11C 3 1.2 4.0 3.0 4.5     11.5 13.80 243.10  Forward Roll

21C 3 1.3 7.0 6.5 6.0     19.5 25.35 268.45  Back Roll

Emily Kitchener (1997) -- Southend Diving 18

101C 1 1.2 4.0 4.0 3.5     11.5 13.80 13.80  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 24.50 38.30  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.0     14.0 22.40 60.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 4.0 5.0 4.0     13.0 19.50 80.20  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.5 4.0 3.5     11.0 17.60 97.80  Reverse Dive

202C 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 4.5     15.0 22.50 120.30  Back Somersault

103C 3 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 24.00 144.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.0 3.5 4.5     12.0 22.80 167.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 27.20 194.30  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.0 3.5 5.0     12.5 22.50 216.80  Reverse Dive

11C 3 1.2 7.0 6.5 6.0     19.5 23.40 240.20  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 26.60 266.80  Back Fall

Hannah Bindschedler (1998) -- Star Diving Club 19

103C 3 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.0     13.0 19.50 19.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 3 1.3 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 22.75 42.25  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 27.20 69.45  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 26.10 95.55  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.0 4.0 4.0 4.5     12.5 12.50 108.05  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.5 5.5 5.5     17.5 24.50 132.55  Back Fall

101C 1 1.2 6.5 7.5 6.0     20.0 24.00 156.55  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 7.0 5.5     18.5 25.90 182.45  Inward Dive

402C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 3.5     12.5 20.00 202.45  Inward Somersault

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 4.5     16.0 24.00 226.45  Back Dive

201C 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 242.95  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 23.20 266.15  Reverse Dive

Nicola Lawrence (1998) -- Haringey Aquatics 20

401B 3 1.4 4.5 3.5 4.0     12.0 16.80 16.80  Inward Dive

401B 3 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 33.30  Inward Dive

103C 3 1.5 5.0 4.5 4.5     14.0 21.00 54.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

101B 3 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 26.25 80.55  Forward Dive

11C 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 6.0     19.5 23.40 103.95  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 5.5 4.5 5.5     15.5 21.70 125.65  Back Fall

101B 1 1.3 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 22.75 148.40  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.0     16.5 26.40 174.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 28.50 203.30  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 3.5     11.5 18.40 221.70  Reverse Dive

202C 1 1.5 4.0 5.0 4.0     13.0 19.50 241.20  Back Somersault

201C 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 4.0     13.5 20.25 261.45  Back Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

B/A - Girls (14/18 Years)

Rosalind Robshaw (1999) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club 21

101C 3 1.4 5.0 4.0 4.0     13.0 18.20 18.20  Forward Dive

103C 3 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.5     12.5 18.75 36.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 4.0 3.5 4.0     11.5 20.70 57.65  Reverse Dive

201C 3 1.7 3.5 3.0 3.0     9.5 16.15 73.80  Back Dive

10A 3 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 15.50 89.30  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 25.90 115.20  Back Fall

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 4.5     15.0 24.00 139.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 20.30 159.50  Inward Dive

402C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 23.20 182.70  Inward Somersault

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 26.25 208.95  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 3.5     12.0 19.20 228.15  Reverse Dive

202C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 24.00 252.15  Back Somersault

Dulcie Michal (1999) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 22

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.0 5.0 6.0 5.5     16.5 16.50 34.50  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 25.20 59.70  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 3.5     12.0 18.00 77.70  Back Dive

201B 1 1.0 3.0 3.5 3.5     10.0 10.00 87.70  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.5 4.5 3.0     11.0 17.60 105.30  Reverse Dive

101B 3 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.5     13.0 19.50 124.80  Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 3.0 3.0 3.5     9.5 16.15 140.95  Back Dive

101B 3 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 15.00 155.95  Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 4.0 3.5 4.0     11.5 14.95 170.90  Inward Dive

10A 3 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 15.00 185.90  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 4.0 4.0 5.0     13.0 18.20 204.10  Back Fall

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

B/A - Boys (14/18 Years)

Matthew Hurst (1997) -- Southend Diving 1

103C 3 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 26.25 26.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 34.20 60.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 29.75 90.20  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 27.90 118.10  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 17.50 135.60  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 22.40 158.00  Back Fall

401C 1 1.4 7.0 6.5 6.0     19.5 27.30 185.30  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 28.80 214.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.0 5.5 5.0     16.5 36.30 250.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 26.25 276.65  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 6.0 5.5     16.0 25.60 302.25  Reverse Dive

203C 1 2.0 6.5 6.0 7.0     19.5 39.00 341.25  Back 1½ Somersaults

Ethan Clark (1998) -- Star Diving Club 2

103C 1 1.6 7.0 6.0 5.5     18.5 29.60 29.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 6.5 7.5 6.5     20.5 28.70 58.30  Inward Dive

402C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 27.20 85.50  Inward Somersault

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 27.00 112.50  Back Dive

203C 1 2.0 4.0 4.5 4.5     13.0 26.00 138.50  Back 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 29.60 168.10  Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 30.00 198.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 34.20 232.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 33.15 265.45  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 35.10 300.55  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 15.00 315.55  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.5 6.0     18.0 25.20 340.75  Back Fall



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

B/A - Boys (14/18 Years)

Martin Donnelly (1999) -- Barnet Copthall Diving Club 3

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 28.80 28.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 29.45 58.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 4.5 4.5 5.0     14.0 25.20 83.45  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 27.90 111.35  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 129.85  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 24.50 154.35  Back Fall

103B 1 1.7 6.5 5.5 5.0     17.0 28.90 183.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 6.5 5.5 5.5     17.5 28.00 211.25  Inward Somersault

403C 1 2.2 6.0 5.0 5.0     16.0 35.20 246.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 29.60 276.05  Back Dive

5221D 1 1.7 7.0 6.0 5.5     18.5 31.45 307.50  Back Somersault ½ Twist

301C 1 1.6 5.5 4.5 4.5     14.5 23.20 330.70  Reverse Dive

Samuel Carson (1999) -- Haringey Aquatics 4

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 30.40 30.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 4.5 4.0 4.0     12.5 22.50 52.90  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 26.40 79.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 26.35 105.65  Back Dive

11C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 21.60 127.25  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 22.40 149.65  Back Fall

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 25.50 175.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 31.20 206.35  Inward Somersault

403C 1 2.2 6.0 5.5 5.0     16.5 36.30 242.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5122D 1 1.9 6.5 5.5 6.0     18.0 34.20 276.85  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

301C 1 1.6 4.5 6.0 4.0     14.5 23.20 300.05  Reverse Dive

203C 1 2.0 4.0 5.5 4.0     13.5 27.00 327.05  Back 1½ Somersaults

Kyran Roe (1999) -- Southend Diving 5

401C 1 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 23.80 23.80  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 21.60 45.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 37.40 82.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.0     12.5 18.75 101.55  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.5 5.0 3.5     12.0 19.20 120.75  Reverse Dive

203C 1 2.0 2.0 3.0 2.0     7.0 14.00 134.75  Back 1½ Somersaults

103C 3 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 23.25 158.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 35.15 193.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 30.60 223.75  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.5 4.5 4.0     13.0 23.40 247.15  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.0 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 20.50 267.65  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.0 4.5 5.5     15.0 21.00 288.65  Back Fall

James Coleman (1999) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 6

101C 1 1.2 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 20.40 20.40  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 27.20 47.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 6.0 7.0 6.0     19.0 26.60 74.20  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 6.0 5.0     16.0 24.00 98.20  Back Dive

203C 1 2.0 4.5 5.5 4.0     14.0 28.00 126.20  Back 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 24.80 151.00  Reverse Dive

101B 3 1.5 4.5 4.5 5.0     14.0 21.00 172.00  Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 25.50 197.50  Back Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 26.40 223.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 25.65 249.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

10A 3 1.0 5.0 6.0 5.0     16.0 16.00 265.55  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 21.00 286.55  Back Fall

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

http://www.diverecorder.co.uk/ Page 33 23:04,  02 March 2014



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

B/A - Boys (14/18 Years)

Piers Brown (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 7

101C 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 22.40 22.40  Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 25.50 47.90  Back Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 24.80 72.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 30.40 103.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

11C 3 1.2 5.5 4.5 5.0     15.0 18.00 121.10  Forward Roll

21C 3 1.3 4.5 4.5 5.0     14.0 18.20 139.30  Back Roll

101C 1 1.2 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 20.40 159.70  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.0     17.0 27.20 186.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 27.20 214.10  Inward Somersault

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 23.25 237.35  Back Dive

202C 1 1.5 4.0 6.0 5.0     15.0 22.50 259.85  Back Somersault

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 21.60 281.45  Reverse Dive

Xavier Chocken (2000) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club 8

103C 3 1.5 6.0 4.5 5.0     15.5 23.25 23.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 3.5 3.0 4.0     10.5 19.95 43.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 25.50 68.70  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.0 4.5 4.0     12.5 22.50 91.20  Reverse Dive

11C 3 1.2 5.0 4.5 5.5     15.0 18.00 109.20  Forward Roll

20A 3 1.4 6.5 5.0 5.5     17.0 23.80 133.00  Back Fall

101B 1 1.3 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 22.75 155.75  Forward Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 27.20 182.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 4.0     13.5 20.25 203.20  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.5 5.5 4.5     16.5 24.75 227.95  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 6.0 5.0     16.0 25.60 253.55  Reverse Dive

202C 1 1.5 3.0 4.0 3.5     10.5 15.75 269.30  Back Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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